

FRESNO COUNTY CLERK/ELECTIONS 2221 KERN STREET FRESNO, CA 93721 0004025909

The Fresno Bee fresnobee.com



## PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Printed in The Fresno Bee

## COUNTY OF FRESNO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

The undersigned states:

McClatchy Newspapers in and on all dates herein stated was a corporation, and the owner and publisher of The Fresno Bee. The Fresno Bee is a daily newspaper of general circulation now published, and on all-the-dates herein stated was published in the City of Fresno, County of Fresno, and has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of Fresno, State of California, under the date of November 28, 1994, Action No. 520058-9.

The undersigned is and on all dates herein mentioned was a citizen of the United States, over the age of twenty-one years, and is the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of said newspaper; and that the notice, a copy of which is hereto annexed, marked Exhibit A, hereby made a part hereof, was published in The Fresno Bee in each issue thereof (in type not smaller than nonpareil), on the following dates.

January 08, 2019

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated

January 08, 2019

## Exhibit A

Color day da de los	PUBLIC	NOTICE
an Washington,	#402	5909
	AMENDED BALI DR MEASURE R T	LOT WORDING O BE VOTED ON
		electors in the County of Fresno, Califor will be submitted to the voters the follow
Medical Center approve property assets for the gri sale of the District's no additional cost to taxpaye	<ol> <li>a lease with eater of \$1,000, n-real property rs, to the for-pro s to our local g</li> </ol>	HEALTH CARE. Should Coalinga Regiona option to sell the District's improved rea 000.00 or fair market value; and (2) the assets, for fair market value, with no sfit, Coalinga Medical Center, LLC ("Pur eneral acute care hospital including the ?
offensive tackle o	Yes	No No Canada
Dated: January 8, 2019	019 0139 • #13 0Ve	Brandi L. Orth County Clerk/Registrar of Voters
		nola de este aviso legal pueden solicitar tamento de Elecciones, (559) 600-8683.